

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1503 of 2023

Chaitram Darve @ Abhay Saxena **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

25.01.2024	Ms. Priya Mishra, learned counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Luv Sharma, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2023, which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No. 01 of 2023. Since counsel for the respondent has already made his appearance and accepts notice, appellant is not required to pay the process fee. Learned counsel for the State/respondent prays for three weeks' time to file reply on I.A. No. 01 of 2023. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
vaishali	