



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1503 of 2023

**CHAITRAM DARVE @ ABHAY SAXENA *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH**

Order Sheet

06/02/2025	None for the appellant. Ms.Pragya Shrivastava, Dy.GA for the State. I.A. No.05, which is a repeat application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant, is rejected. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge